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Water and Science Administration
Wetlands and Waterways Program

GUIDANCE FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS FOR DAMAGE  
RESULTING FROM STORMS

To facilitate emergency repairs from storm events, the Maryland Department of the Environment (“MDE” or “the Department”) highlights the following established procedures for conducting emergency repairs under COMAR 26.17.04.06 (D) Construction on Nontidal Waters and Floodplains, 26.23.02.08 Nontidal Wetlands, COMAR 26.24 Tidal Wetlands, and COMAR 23.02.04.05C State Tidal Wetland Licensing Procedures.

You may obtain emergency authorization from the Department for nearly all wetlands and waterway activities if:  (1) the emergency repairs will prevent a threat to life, severe loss or damage to property, or an imminent threat to public safety or public works; and (2) the anticipated threat, loss, or damage may occur before a permit can be issued by MDE.  While the Department strongly encourages you to contact MDE before beginning any emergency work, you may initiate emergency repairs immediately.  Additionally, you must:

· Notify MDE no later than the next business day after beginning an emergency regulated activity;
· Limit repairs to the dimensions of the original structure(s);
· Employ standard best management practices during the emergency work (if practicable), such as stream diversion and dewatering; and
· Submit an application after-the-fact for review and approval.

In addition, on August 3, 2020, the Baltimore District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Corps) issued a Special Public Notice on behalf of the Baltimore, Philadelphia, and Pittsburgh Districts.  The special notice describes how the Corps will regulate repairs of damage to public and private property caused by Tropical Storm/Hurricane Isaias in August 2020, and associated flooding and weather conditions.  The Corps special public notice can be viewed at the following link:

https://www.nab.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory/Public-Notices/Year/2020/
The Department’s principal contacts are provided in the following tables.  Recognizing that the majority of emergency repair work is related to roads, bridges, culverts, and tidal shorelines contact information and county assignments are provided for the engineers assigned to the Waterway Construction Division and the Tidal Wetlands Division.  

	PRINCIPAL CONTACT
	TELEPHONE
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	William Seiger, Chief
Waterway Construction Division
	410-537-3821
443-324-6918 (cell)
	william.seiger@maryland.gov

	Amanda Sigillito, Chief
Nontidal Wetlands Division
	410-537-3766
     443-829-8127 (cell)
	amanda.sigillito@maryland.gov

	Tammy Roberson, Chief
Tidal Wetlands Division
	410-537-3522
443-286-0524 (cell)
	tammy.roberson@maryland.gov




	WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION DIVISION CONTACTS BY COUNTY

	COUNTY
	PROJECT ENGINEER
	TELEPHONE
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	Frederick County
Washington County, East of I-81
	Wuhib Bayou
	410-537-3605
	wuhib.bayou@maryland.gov

	Allegany County
Garrett County
Washington County, West of I-81
	Paul Busam
	410-537-3213
	paul.busam@maryland.gov

	Prince George's County
	Ryan Din
	410-537-4247
	ryan.din@maryland.gov

	Carroll County
Howard County
	Debra Correia
	410-537-3900
	debra.correia@maryland.gov

	Harford, Cecil &
St. Mary’s County
	Imtiaz Choudhry
	410-537-3813
	imtiaz. choudhry@maryland.gov

	Anne Arundel County
Calvert County &
Charles County
	Hanifah Parker-Morrison
	410-537-3939
	hanifah.parker-morrison@maryland.gov

	Eastern Shore Co’s
	William Seiger
	410-537-3821
	william.seiger@maryland.gov

	Montgomery County
	Melissa Knapp
	410-537-3816
	melissa.knapp@maryland.gov

	Baltimore City
Baltimore County
	Phatta Thapa
	410-537-3641
	phatta.thapa@maryland.gov




	TIDAL WETLAND DIVISION CONTACTS BY COUNTY

	COUNTY
	PROJECT REVIEWER
	TELEPHONE
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	Anne Arundel County
(North Shore of Severn River to Northern AA County Line)
	Heather Hepburn
	410-537-3789
	Heather.hepburn1@maryland.gov

	Anne Arundel County (South Shore of Severn River to Southern AA County Line),
Calvert County (North from Routes 506/508/402 to Northern Calvert County Line),
Prince George's County
	Melissa McCanna
	410-537-4053
	Melissa.mccanna@maryland.gov

	Baltimore City
	Matt Wallach
	410-537-3527
	Matthew.wallach@maryland.gov

	Baltimore County,
Harford County, &
Cecil County
	Andy Belfield
	410-537-
	Andrew.blelfield@maryland.gov

	Calvert County (South from Routes 506/508/402 to Southern Calvert County Line),
St. Mary’s County, &
Charles County
	Justin Bereznak
	410-537-3782
	Justin.bereznak@maryland.gov

	Kent County
Caroline County
Queen Anne’s County
Dorchester County
Somerset County
Wicomico County
	Mary Phipps-Dickerson
	410-901-4033
Cambridge Office
	Mary.phipps-dickerson@maryland.gov

	Talbot County
Worcester County
	Joe Kincaid
	410-901-4044
Cambridge Office
	Joe.kincaid@maryland.gov
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